

Youth Career Commission Inc.

515 Denmark Street Suite 2500 Statesboro, GA 30458 Phone: (912) 217-3549

info@yccommission.org

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Wayne L. Williams
President/CEO

Khristina Smith
Vice President

Attorney Brandon Davis
Director

Paul R. Johnson Sr.
Director

Robin Holmes-Lanier Director

Willis Brookens
Director

Youth Career Commission Inc. (YCC - 2025)

January 31, 2025

Youth Career Commission Inc. is accepting application to attend the summer Youth Career Camp 2025 (YCC-2025), for ages 13 - 24. The summer session will be conducted **June 2 - 15, 2025.** All applications must be submitted by **May 5, 2025**.

YCC is a comprehensive immersive residency training experience for Youth & Young Adults with two levels of participants. Level-1 (ages 13-17), and Level-2, (ages 18-24). All applicants must schedule a YCCI **Intake Interview** (in person or virtual) **by May 8, 2025**. Level-1 applicants AND their legal Parents/Guardians are required to attend the Intake Interview together. In person interviews will be conducted at the Outreach Center 515 Denmark St. Suite 2500, in Statesboro, Ga.

The objectives of YCC-2025 is to provide or enhance the essential skills that will enable participants to thrive in the workplace and society, to offer educational and career path guidance, ignite the entrepreneurial spirit, and provide tools to achieve responsible independence and future upward socioeconomic mobility. Training includes:

- Mastering Job Interview skills
- Building Portfolio Templates
- General Education Workshops
- Entrepreneurship Development
- Drones & FAA Requirements
- Coding and Web3.0 Innovations
- The Focus of Your Image
- Personal Growth & Development

Field trips (when available) will provide a first hand look at selected industries, and opportunities for job shadowing will be available. Previous industry visits included WTOC News, Fort Stewart Leadership Academy, CocaCola Company, EA-Sports Company, Fashion Institute of Technology, NY, Microsoft, WA, NASA Space Center-Houston, Daytona Speedway in Florida, and the US Government in Washington, DC.

Please visit our website www.youthcareercampinc.com for more information. Contact Khristina Smith with additional questions or for more information at (912) 217-3549 khristina.s@yccommission.org.

Wayne L. Williams

President